1
1. Dimension
2. Part Numbering
3. Specification
   Units: mm
BCNRL  6020B  - 1R0  M  -  NL
(1)     (2)         (3)    (4)     (5)
(1) Product Code
(2) Dimension
(3) Inductance  1R0=1.0μH
(4) Inductance Tolerance   M=±20%, N=±30%
(5) RoHS Compliant
Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Saturation
Current3 (A)
(Isat ) Max.
Heat Rating
Current4 ( A )
(Irms) Max.
BCNRL6020B-R50N-NL 0.5 ±30% 100KHz/1V 0.018 4.50 4.00
BCNRL6020B-R68N-NL 0.68 ±30% 100KHz/1V 0.022 6.55 3.80
BCNRL6020B-R82N-NL 0.82 ±30% 100KHz/1V 0.022 5.30 3.80
BCNRL6020B-1R0M-NL 1.0 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.020 4.15 3.50
BCNRL6020B-1R2M-NL 1.2 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.029 5.90 3.20
BCNRL6020B-1R5M-NL 1.5 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.029 4.25 3.20
BCNRL6020B-1R8M-NL 1.8 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.036 4.85 2.75
BCNRL6020B-2R2M-NL 2.2 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.036 3.75 2.75
BCNRL6020B-3R3M-NL 3.3 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.046 3.15 2.60
BCNRL6020B-4R7M-NL 4.7 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.075 3.00 2.00
BCNRL6020B-5R6M-NL 5.6 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.075 2.40 1.90
BCNRL6020B-6R8M-NL 6.8 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.103 2.20 1.80
Series A B C D E F
BCNRL6020B 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 2.0 Max. 4.9±0.3 1.55±0.3 2.9±0.3
                                                            Unit: mm
SMD POWER INDUCTORS
BCNRL6020B   SERIES                                                                                                   AXIS POWER  經軸電子
2

Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
Toleranc
e
Test
Frequency
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Saturation
Current3 (A)
(Isat ) Max.
Heat Rating
Current4 ( A )
(Irms) Max.
BCNRL6020B-8R2M-NL 8.2 ±30% 100KHz/1V 0.137 2.10 1.40
BCNRL6020B-100M-NL 10 ±30% 100KHz/1V 0.137 1.75 1.40
BCNRL6020B-120M-NL 12 ±30% 100KHz/1V 0.156 1.45 1.30
BCNRL6020B-150M-NL 15 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.189 1.20 1.20
BCNRL6020B-180M-NL 18 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.234 1.20 1.08
BCNRL6020B-220M-NL 22 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.265 1.05 1.00
BCNRL6020B-330M-NL 33 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.390 0.95 0.84
BCNRL6020B-470M-NL 47 ±20% 100KHz/1V 0.559 0.70 0.80
1. All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
2. Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
4. Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from 20°C ambient.